Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (eXD. 6/30/2005)	1 OF COMMERCE 1 Trademark Off e
RECORDATION FOR	
PATEN	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	102944935 ss(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Dale Lookholder, Christopher B. Caston,	2. Name dan address of receiving party(ies)
Joaquin B. Serrano and Theodore Lookholder	Name: Glendale Rubber Stamp & Printing Co.
FEB 1 4 2005	Internal Address: 4742 San Fernando Road
5 and the Bata(a) Mark and applications	
Execution Date(s) March 22, 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 4742 San Fernando Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment □ Merger	City: Glendale
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: California
□ Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip:
□ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	July Office States 21p.
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No
Additional numbers at	tached? □Yes X No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? □Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Lacried: Lives
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Brunton, Esquire Internal Address: Suite 430	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Brunton, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Brunton, Esquire Internal Address: Suite 430 Street Address: 700 N. Brand Blvd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Brunton, Esquire Internal Address: Suite 430 Street Address: 700 N. Brand Blvd. City: Glendale	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Brunton, Esquire Internal Address: Suite 430 Street Address: 700 N. Brand Blvd. City: Glendale State: CA Zip: 91203	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Brunton, Esquire Internal Address: Suite 430 Street Address: 700 N. Brand Blvd. City: Glendale State: CA Zip: 91203 Phone Number: (818) 956-7154	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Brunton, Esquire Internal Address: Suite 430 Street Address: 700 N. Brand Blvd. City: Glendale State: CA Zip: 91203 Phone Number: (818) 956-7154 Fax Number: (818) 549-8477	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Brunton, Esquire Internal Address: Suite 430 Street Address: 700 N. Brand Blvd. City: Glendale State: CA Zip: 91203 Phone Number: (818) 956-7154 Fax Number: (818) 549-8477 Email Address: JBRUNTON1@aol.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 10-0231 Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Brunton, Esquire Internal Address: Suite 430 Street Address: 700 N. Brand Blvd. City: Glendale State: CA Zip: 91203 Phone Number: (818) 956-7154 Fax Number: (818) 549-8477 Email Address: JBRUNTON1@aol.com 9. Signature: Jama G. J. Company James J.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 10-0231 Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Brunton, Esquire Internal Address: Suite 430 Street Address: 700 N. Brand Blvd. City: Glendale State: CA Zip: 91203 Phone Number: (818) 956-7154 Fax Number: (818) 549-8477 Email Address: JBRUNTON1@aol.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 10-0231
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Brunton, Esquire Internal Address: Suite 430 Street Address: 700 N. Brand Blvd. City: Glendale State: CA Zip: 91203 Phone Number: (818) 956-7154 Fax Number: (818) 549-8477 Email Address: JBRUNTON1@aol.com 9. Signature: Signature James E. Brunton, Esquire Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 10-0231 Authorized User Name

)2/18/2005 DBYRNE 00000036 09823485

01 FC:8021

40.00 (

REEL: 016261 FRAME: 0503

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glendale Rubber Stamp & Printing Co., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 4742 San Fernando Road, Glendale, California (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we DALE LOOKHOLDER, CHRISTOPHER B. CASTON, JOAQUIN G. SERRANO and THEODORE LOOKHOLDER have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to As-

i

PATENT REEL: 016261 FRAME: 0504

signee, Glendale Rubber Stamp & Printing Co., the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utilitymodel registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we DALE LOOKHOLDER, CHRISTOPHER B. CASTON, JOAQUIN G. SERRANO and THEODORE LOOKHOLDER hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee, Glendale Rubber Stamp & Printing Co., in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we, DALE LOOKHOLDER, CHRISTO-PHER B. CASTON, JOAQUIN G. SERRANO and THEODORE LOOKHOLDER have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

2

PATENT REEL: 016261 FRAME: 0505 AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to Assignee, Glendale Rubber Stamp & Printing Co., any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testifying in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuations, substitute and release applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand this Zaday of 2001.

Dale Lookholder

Christopher B. Caston

Jøaquin G. Serrano

Theodore Lookholder

Witnessed by:

RECORDED: 02/14/2005

3